02-04-2002 Form PTO-1594 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101968763 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1-18-02 Name: Farmland Industries. Inc. SF Services, Inc. Address: Legal Dept. 62 Individual(s) Association Street Address: 12200 N. Ambassador Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Arkains as City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64163 Other __ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Kansas Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: 🎴 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignations) Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit A JAN 1 8 2002 Additional number(s) attached X Yes A No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 11 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Farmland Industries, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 290.00 Internal Address: Legal Dept. 62 Enclosed 00MFB1 00000076 501800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 CH 250.00 CH 12200 N. Ambassador Drive 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 501800 Zip:__64163 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Kansas City State:

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum

I mereby certify this correspondence is being derbosited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner

Date 12/13/01 Signed: Chin 10/5/12

for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0279

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK NAME	REG. NO	OWNER
Show Time Champ	2227284	SF Services, Inc.
Duration	2158906	SF Services, Inc.
Ecstra (word and design)	2119876	SF Services, Inc.
Ecstra (word only)	2117861	SF Services, Inc.
Puppy's Choice	2168459	SF Services, Inc.
Aquaguard	1848045	SF Services, Inc.
Springwater Farms Southern Farm Fish	1921051	SF Services, Inc.
Processors, Inc.		
Agrilube	1926244	SF Services, Inc.
Advanced Duration	1676649	SF Services, Inc.
Blue Flame	1940316	SF Services, Inc.
Clover Brand	1691828	SF Services, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SF Services, an Arkansas Agricultural Cooperative Association, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has obtained United States trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of said trademark; and,

WHEREAS, Farmland Industries, Inc., a Kansas corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a mutually agreed upon sum, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations.

Executed this $\frac{23}{100}$ day of December, 2001.

At Farmland Industries, Inc. 12200 N. Ambassador Drive Kansas City, Missouri 64163

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0281

sociale General

RECORDED: 01/18/2002